500 896

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.			

Office Use Only



600375311876

2021 NOV 24 PM 10: 48



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:1	1/24/2021		
Name:		_ _	
Reference #:_	1529418		
Entity Name:_	CASA LA	KES VILLAGE, LLC	
✓ Articles ☐ Amendr	of Incorporation/Authorization ment of Agent tement		SCORETARY OF SCATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIOA
☐ Dissolut	ion/Withdrawal		
_			
Authorized Am Signature:	ount: 125.00		

COVER LETTER

	w Filing Sec vision of Co				
SUBJECT: Casa Lakes Village, LLC					
	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclose	d Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please retur	n all corresp	ordence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
			Daniel F. Acosta		
			Name of Person		
	ACRUVA Capital Partners II, LLC				
			Firm/Company		
	806 S. Military Trail				
	Address				
	Deerfield Beach, FL 33442				
		C	ity/State and Zip Code		
_		entities	s@alliantcapital.com		~ تخــــــ
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notifica	ition)	<u>[</u>
For further in	iformation co	oncerning this matter, please	call:		AHA
					SS
	Jim	n Villarrealat (818) 449-5	824	tu⇔ Eu.∠
	Nar	ne of Person A	rea Code Daytime Telepho	ine Number	
Enclosed is	a check for	the following amount:			
\$125.00 Fi	ling Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of St Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus &

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Casa Lakes V	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability C	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the	e Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
806 S. Military Trail Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	806 S. Military Trail Deerfield Beach, FL 33442
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registere another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	1.5
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are	::
Curtis D. Hamlin, Porges Ha	mlin Knowles & Hawk P.A.
Name	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Florida

State

1205 Manatee Avenue West

City

Bradenton

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

34205

Zip

(CONTINUED)

2021 NOV 24 PH 10: 49

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Casa Lakes Member, LLC 806 S. Military Trail Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLEV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	(OR FYONAL)		
If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and he date of filing.)	I cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	Voltage.		
This document is effected in acc	an authorized representative of a member, cordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, tion submitted in a document to the Department of State is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
	or printed name of signee		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

PALLAHASSEF STATE